
!9 I(f3 

NG . 	 1ep11b1ic of tljc J!ti[ippinrs 

f' Mepartment of(Duration 
Region XI 

SCHOOLS DIVISION OF DIGOS CITY 
DigosCth' 

August 9, 2018 

DIVISION MEMORANDUM 
No. 691 ,s.2018 

CONDUCT OF RIPE PART 2 WRITESHOP & PLANNING CONFERENCE 
FOR THE DIVISION RESEARCH FORUM 

To: 	Pu Dlic Schools District Supervisors 
Edjcation Program Supervisors 
Sc iool Heads of Public Elementary and Secondary Schools 
ReBearch Focal Persons in Schools/Department Schools 
Di ision Research Technical Working Group 
Tito M. Endrina, Education Program Supervisor 
Xaiier S. Fuentes. Senior Education Program Specialist 

In ontinuation of the Division's efforts towards promoting a culture of research and in 
preparation of the upcoming Division Research Forum. the Planning and Research 
Se tion will have a one-day writeshop for the Research Incubation Program for Educators 
(RIDE) Part 2 and planning conference on August 15. 2018 at the Division Office 
Co iference Room. 

Pa ticipants are expected to bring their laptop, extension wire. materials related to their 
chosen research topic, action research proposal, and data gathered during the conduct of 
their research. 

3. As a follow-up on the completion of their conducted researches, members of the Schools 
Diision Research Committee (SDRC) and the Division Research Technical Working 
Group (DRTWG) will also visit the district offices with the schedule, venue, and list of 
participants indicated in the enclosure. 

4. Expenses incurred in participation in these activities shall be charged against local funds 
subject to existing accounting and auditing rules and regulations. 

5. For immediate dissemination and strict compliance. 

WINNIE E. BAllOON, EdD, CESE 
Officer in Charge 

Office of the Schools Division Superintendent 

Ends 	 List of Participants for the RIPE Part 2 
References 	Division Memo No. 395, s 2018 

Division Memo No. 607. s. 2017 
DepEd Order No. 16. s. 2017 
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Enclosure A. List of Participants for the RIPE Part 2 -August 15. 2018 

Last Nme First Name MI 

Alba Alma C. 

Alfonso Elika Faye M. 

Ambol Robelle R. 

Andrade Nedymar D. 

Arellano Jupaloyd S. 

Baron Norma S. 

Biscocho Marvin R. 

Cabras Cathelene N. 

Cadion Marybeth D. 

Cadungoj Mishel C. 

Calamohy Rex A. 

Caubalejo Roy J. 

Claro Janet B. 

Cometa Michael E. 
Endrina Tito M. 
Eting Ivy D. 
Fuentes Xavier S. 
Fuenticillu Liwayway R. 
Igcalinos Emily V. 
Magno Bernardino P. 
Malahay Rowena A. 
Mortalla Lalaine D. 
Paller Eduardo P. 
Pogoy Rachel R. 
Ponio Cristie Bebs E. 
Rebosqu Ilo Marjun B. 
Roxas Sheena Mae N. 
Rubion Noba J. 

Saligan Jazel S. 

SampagE Thonver R. 

Sasi Veronica M. 

Señires Leilani T. 

Timon Elvie E. 

Vallejo Jhoanne Ray B. 

Villaluna Rizza L. 

Villapaz Janet M. 

Yncierto Sheila Marie S. 



Enclosure B. Schedule. Venue, and Participants of the District Visits by the SDRC & DTWG 

Date 	 Venue 	 Participants 
August 21, 2018 	Mt. Apo District Office 	Biscocho, Marvin R. 

Castitlo, Maritess 0. 
Cometa Michael E. 
Fuenticilla, Liwayway R. 
Gevera. Cesar Jr. M. 
Nacua. Inda D. 
Rubion. Noba J. 
Salise. Juvy B. 
Sampaga. Thonver R. 
Sosmeña, Jazzel A. 
Vallejo. Jhoanne Ray B. 

August 22, 2018 	Digos Occidental 	Alba, Alma C. 
District Office 	 Alpacion. Nesylda D. 

Ambol, Robelle R. 
Arellano. Jupaloyd S. 
Baylon, Marie Jean M. 
Cabras, Cathelene N. 
Cadion. Marybeth D. 
Cadungog, Mishel C. 
Calamohoy, Rex A. 
Caubalejo, Roy J. 
Claro. Janet B. 
Dedace, Beth B. 
Endar, Jave A. 
Eting, Ivy D. 
Fortun, Mary Joy B. 
Gillado. Maria Carmela E. 
Magno. Bernardino P. 
Malahay. Rowena A. 
Manapol, Analyn P. 
Mayor, Catherin Ann M. 
Mortalla. Lalaine D. 
Ponio. Cristie Bebs E. 
Rebosquillo, Marjun B. 
Saligan, Jazel S. 
Sasi. Veronica M. 
Villaluna. Rizza L. 

August 23, 2018 	Digos Oriental District 	Andrade, Nedymar D. 
Office 	 Cagas, Lito D. 

lgcalinos, Emily V. 
Monteverde, Laarni N. 
Paller. Eduardo P. 
Quizon, Irene G. 
Solis, Richilie N. 
Yncierto, Sheila Marie S. 

August 24, 2018 	Digos South District 	Alfonso, Elika Faye M. 
Office 	 Baron, Norma S. 

Pogoy, Rachel R. 
Roxas .Sheena Mae N. 
Señires. Leilani T. 
Villaoaz. Janet M. 


